

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1750/2013

Sugal Kishore

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Parmar, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.07.2025)

Objections are stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2&3.

Registry shall report with regard to the status of service and filing of pleadings by the order respondents.

List on **03.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.07.2025
Renu