

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1750/2013

Sugal Kishore

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Parmar, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.09.2025)

- 01.** Objections have been filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3.
- 02.** Mr. Sourav Vyas, Advocate has filed 'Power of Attorney' on behalf of the respondent Nos. 6 & 18.
- 03.** The Registry, in terms of order dated 29.07.2025, has reported that notices issued to respondent Nos. 1, 5, 7 to 10 & 16 have not been received back served or un-served, despite the expiry of statutory period. Notices issued to the respondent Nos. 4, 11, 12, 15 & 17 stand delivered to the said respondents. Notices issued to respondent Nos. 14 & 19 have been received back undelivered. Notice issued to respondent No. 13 has been received back with the remarks that the addressee 'did not meet'.
- 04.** Learned counsel for the petitioner to take requisite steps for the service of the un-served respondent Nos. 13, 14 & 19, followed by issuance of fresh notices to them, returnable within four weeks.
- 05.** List on **17.10.2025**, awaiting respondents Nos. 1, 4, 5, 7 to 12 and 15 to 17.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.09.2025
Bunty