

Serial No. 25
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1750/2013

Sugal Kishore

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.S. Parmar, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(01.04.2026)

01. Needful in terms of the last order has not been done by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to take necessary steps for effecting service upon the respondent Nos. 13, 14 and 19. Needful be done within two weeks time whereafter fresh notice shall be issued to the said respondents.

02. List on **29.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL